

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE GRAND OAKS SOUTH
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.OTTO
SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
1037-6105 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM
1) WEBB & WEBB CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$209,445.68	\$209,445.68
2) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$214,484.00	\$214,484.00
3) K&K EARTHWORKS, LLC.	\$216,264.00	\$219,652.00
4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL	\$247,397.00	\$247,397.00
5) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$279,138.80	\$279,138.80
6) HONDOR SITEWORK & UTILITIES, INC	\$299,538.00	\$299,538.00

CALENDAR DAYS 90/100



I, Everett Deao, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



9/14/2020

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE GRAND OAKS SOUTH
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A OTTO
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
 1037-6105 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) WEBB & WEBB CONSTRUCTION LLC		2) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC		3) K&K EARTHWORKS, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF PROPOSED AREA, INCLUDES MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	33.88	\$2,736.00	\$92,695.68	\$3,100.00	\$105,028.00	\$5,500.00	\$186,340.00
2	ONSITE BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDES NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PIT, BURN PIT CLEANOUT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF ASH AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	33.88	\$3,000.00	\$101,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$101,640.00	\$300.00	\$10,164.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$194,335.68		\$206,668.00		\$196,504.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
4	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE SOD IN ANY EXISTING DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	TRASH CONTAINER, CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TRASH AND MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS FROM PROPERTY, INCLUDES LOADING, HAULING OFF, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$15,110.00		\$7,816.00		\$19,760.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM									
1	OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDES MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	33.88	\$3,000.00	\$101,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$101,640.00	\$400.00	\$13,552.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTAL:					\$101,640.00		\$101,640.00		\$13,552.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$194,335.68		\$206,668.00		\$196,504.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$15,110.00		\$7,816.00		\$19,760.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$209,445.68		\$214,484.00		\$216,264.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$209,445.68		\$214,484.00		\$216,264.00
DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.2					-\$101,640.00		-\$101,640.00		-\$10,164.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$101,640.00		\$101,640.00		\$13,552.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$209,445.68		\$214,484.00		\$219,652.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE GRAND OAKS SOUTH
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
 1037-6105 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL		5) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION		6) HONDOR SITEWORK & UTILITIES, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF PROPOSED AREA, INCLUDES MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	33.88	\$7,200.00	\$243,936.00	\$4,005.00	\$135,689.40	\$5,200.00	\$176,176.00
2	ONSITE BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDES NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PIT, BURN PIT CLEANOUT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF ASH AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	33.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,005.00	\$135,689.40	\$3,400.00	\$115,192.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$243,936.00		\$271,378.80		\$291,368.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
2	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
4	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE SOD IN ANY EXISTING DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
7	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	TRASH CONTAINER, CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TRASH AND MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS FROM PROPERTY, INCLUDES LOADING, HAULING OFF, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$3,461.00		\$7,760.00		\$8,170.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM									
1	OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDES MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	33.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,005.00	\$135,689.40	\$3,400.00	\$115,192.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTAL:					\$0.00		\$135,689.40		\$115,192.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$243,936.00		\$271,378.80		\$291,368.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$3,461.00		\$7,760.00		\$8,170.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$247,397.00		\$279,138.80		\$299,538.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$247,397.00		\$279,138.80		\$299,538.00
DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.2					\$0.00		-\$135,689.40		-\$115,192.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$0.00		\$135,689.40		\$115,192.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$247,397.00		\$279,138.80		\$299,538.00